Name of Organization Address Contact Number Resource Type Availability Requirements
Care Outreach 395 E High Street  McArthur 740-596-2394 Clothing
St. Francis Outreach South Street  McArthur 740-596-5820 Clothing Tuesdays Vinton Co residents Only
Thursdays Open to public
Food Tuesdays Ratcliffsburg 9:30 to 11, New Plymouth 1:30 - 3:00
Wednesday McArthur 9 - 12
Thursdays Wilkesville 9:30 - 11, Zaleski 1:30 - 3
Lutheran Outreach Services 31860 Claypool Hollow Allensville 740-596-5555
Sojourners Care Network 605 W Main Street McArthur 740-596-1117 Clothing Mon-Fri For Children and /or families with children
Food 24/7 Homeless youth
Housing 24/7 Youth Shelter and Transitional Housing for young adults
Good Works Inc. Athens Co. 1-800-736-8602 Shelter Homeless Shelter Call 740-594-3333 to make referral
Jackson-Vinton Community Action 118 S. New York Ave, Wellston 740-384-3722 Mon-Fri Will also fill out for Heating Winter Program
Summer Crisi..July 1 Aug 31 Electric Assistance/ Air Conditioner Call for Requirements
Save The Dream Foreclosure Assistance for Mortgages Only
ReUse Industries 74815 Us Hwy 50, Albany 740-698-8200
Vinton Co Metropolitan Housing 310 W high Street, McArthur 740-596-5963 Housing Mon- fri Call for more information
Vinton Co. WIC Program Health Dept Rt 93N McArthur 740-596-5233 Food Mon - Fri call office for information
Vinton Co Senior Center Community Bldg 31935 St Rt 93 McArthur 740-596-4700 Food Mon- Fri Seniors (elderly population)

The Refuge

Area Agency on Aging

Hopewell Health Center (formerly Tri- County MH)

Crisis Center

Adult Protective Services

Child Protective Services

My Sister's Place

Shepard's House

Albany , Ohio

Portsmouth, Ohio

McArthur, Ohio

South Central Ohio JFS

South Central Ohio JFS

Po Box 1158 Athens Ohio

PO Box 550 McArthur, Ohio

1-800-679-8707

1-800-582-7277

1-740-596-4809

1-888-475-8484

1-740-773-2651

1-740-773-2651

1-740-594-8337

1-740-596-9271

Transportation

Addiction recovery

Senior Services

Counseling

MH

Safety

Safety

Domestic Violence

Domestic Violence

Mon - Fri

Mon - Fri

24/7

Mon - Fri

Mon- Fri

24/7

24/7

Scheduled Rides to Dr's Appointments

Men 18+

60+, other requirements may exist. Call for more information

Appointment Necessary

Report Abuse, Neglect and Expolitation of 60+

Follow Prompts.

Hotline/Shelter

Hotline/Shelter




