Name of Organization	Address	Contact Number	Resource Type	Availability	Requirements
Care Outreach St. Francis Outreach	395 E High Street McArthur South Street McArthur	740-596-2394 740-596-5820	Clothing Clothing Food	Tuesdays Thursdays	Vinton Co residents Only Open to public Patriffshur 0:20 to 11 New Physicath 1:20 2:00
			Food	Tuesdays Wednesday Thursdays	Ratcliffsburg 9:30 to 11, New Plymouth 1:30 - 3:00 McArthur 9 - 12 Wilkesville 9:30 - 11, Zaleski 1:30 - 3
Lutheran Outreach Services	31860 Claypool Hollow Allensville	740-596-5555			
Sojourners Care Network	605 W Main Street McArthur	740-596-1117	Clothing Food Housing	Mon-Fri 24/7 24/7	For Children and /or families with children Homeless youth Youth Shelter and Transitional Housing for young adults
Good Works Inc. Athens Co.		1-800-736-8602	Shelter		Homeless Shelter Call 740-594-3333 to make referral
Jackson-Vinton Community Action Summer Crisi. July 1 Aug 31 Save The Dream Foreclosure	118 S. New York Ave, Wellston Electric Assistance/ Air Conditioner Assistance for Mortgages Only	740-384-3722		Mon-Fri	Will also fill out for Heating Winter Program Call for Requirements
ReUse Industries	74815 Us Hwy 50, Albany	740-698-8200			
Vinton Co Metropolitan Housing	310 W high Street, McArthur	740-596-5963	Housing	Mon- fri	Call for more information
Vinton Co. WIC Program	Health Dept Rt 93N McArthur	740-596-5233	Food	Mon - Fri	call office for information
Vinton Co Senior Center	Community Bldg 31935 St Rt 93 McArthur	740-596-4700	Food Transportation	Mon- Fri	Seniors (elderly population) Scheduled Rides to Dr's Appointments
The Refuge	Albany , Ohio	1-800-679-8707	Addiction recovery		Men 18+
Area Agency on Aging	Portsmouth, Ohio	1-800-582-7277	Senior Services	Mon - Fri	60+, other requirements may exist. Call for more information
Hopewell Health Center (formerly Tri- County MH)	McArthur, Ohio	1-740-596-4809	Counseling	Mon - Fri	Appointment Necessary
Crisis Center		1-888-475-8484	МН	24/7	
Adult Protective Services	South Central Ohio JFS	1-740-773-2651	Safety	Mon - Fri	Report Abuse, Neglect and Expolitation of 60+
Child Protective Services	South Central Ohio JFS	1-740-773-2651	Safety	Mon- Fri	Follow Prompts.
My Sister's Place	Po Box 1158 Athens Ohio	1-740-594-8337	Domestic Violence	24/7	Hotline/Shelter
Shepard's House	PO Box 550 McArthur, Ohio	1-740-596-9271	Domestic Violence	24/7	Hotline/Shelter